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H.12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING BY IMDOSTOY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $370 million at weekly reporting 
member %***%* during the week ended December 30. 

The principal net increases were $155 million in loans to the mini ng industry, 
which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, #50 million to "all other types 
of business concerns, $104 million to petroleum refiners, $92 million to transportation, 
communications, and other public utilities, and $46 million to manufacturers of chemicals 
and rubber products. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $128 million to retail trade. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown 
below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealer's 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers1 acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

• Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Dec. 39, 
1961(2/ 

Change from 
Dec. 23, 
196427 

7-1-64 
to . 

12-30-642/ 

7-3-63 
to , 

12-31-63* 
(In millions of dollars) 

641 
2,208 
949 
958 

1,153 

- 9 
+ 8 
+ 4 

- 9 

+ 76 
+ 103 
- 54 
- 18 

+ 11 
+ 198 

! E 
2,004 
1,270 
1,127 
1,402 
892 

+ 10 
- 3 
+104 
+ 46 
- 9 

+ 682 
- 323 
+ 84 
+ 271 
- 62 

+ 669 
- 190 
+ 110 
— l6 
- 50 

3,130 +155 + 448 + 451 

1,429 
2,263 
2,508 

- 7 
- 6 
-128 

+ 526 
+ 139 
- 14 

+ 544 
+ 93 
+ 171 

4,657 
2,257 

+ 92 
- 12 

+ 558 
+ 123 

+ 615 
+ 50 

1,094 

5,383 

35,325 
6,713 

+ 22 

+150 

+ 187) 

+ 323) 
+ 545 

1,094 

5,383 

35,325 
6,713 

+408 
-_j8 

+3,034 
+ 219 

+3,057 
+ 345 

42,038 +370 +3,253 +3,402 

jg/ Preliminary. 
'* Tuesday. 
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H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AND IHDUSTRIAL LOANS QOTSTAiroiHQ AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY KEPQRTINGrMEMBERBANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 30, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 2/ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco 2/ 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
641 14 Primary metals 641 17 318 14 90 4 13 119 4 2 4 13 43 

Machinery 2,208 102 1,054 100 148 19 4l 484 20 27 9 19 185 
Transportation equipment 949 26 469 14 95 14 22 175 8 2 5 6 113 
Other fabricated metal products 958 73 254 78 140 18 35 206 7 10 22 31 84 
Other durable goods 1,153 33 457 39 71 27 53 141 20 19 24 38 231 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
67 Food, liquor, & tobacco 2,004 67 692 77 90 38 86 321 100 41 61 47 384 

Textiles, apparel, & leather 1,270 156 626 73 32 90 79 98 34 8 7 24 43 
Petroleum refining 1,127 2 459 27 101 l 15 223 10 15 25 66 183 
Chemicals and rubber 1,402 49 921 31 96 26 31 159 14 5 7 20 43 
Other nondurable goods 392 53 374 46 75 21 23 134 32 20 16 28 70 

Mining, including crude 
26 143 petroleum and natural gas 3,130 26 1,798 40 86 1 45 483 11 3 143 382 112 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,429 56 572 43 35 69 42 162 107 47 38 103 155 
Other wholesale 2,263 172 794 63 155 84 185 227 58 30 94 132 269 
Retail 2,508 170 622 164 169 121 205 231 113 69 166 138 340 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 4,657 lib 2,774 147 263 112 144 442 87 26 80 79 387 

Construction 2,257 57 574 123 158 114 177 103 101 36 109 435 270 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 1,094 36 528 60 48 28 6 95 1 5 1 6 280 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 5,383 236 1,747 217 325 210 276 639 173 114 143 495 80S 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

35,325 
6,713 

1,447 
396 

15,033 
280 

1,356 
132 

2,177 
356 

997 
279 

1,478 
75 

4,442 
1,010 

900 
127 

479 
143 

954 
374 

2,062 4,000 
3,541 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 42,038 1,843 15,313 1,488 2,533 1,276 1,553 5,452 1,027 622 1,328 2,062 7,541 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING A3? A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 30, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts £/ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco 1 / 
(In millions of dollars) tg s* • -

Durable goods manufacturing: 
14 Primary metals 641 17 318 14 90 4 13 119 4 2 4 13 43 

Machinery 2,208 102 1,054 100 148 19 41 484 20 27 9 19 185 
Transportation equipment 949 26 469 14 95 14 22 175 8 2 5 6 113 
Other fabricated metal products 958 73 254 78 140 18 35 206 7 10 22 31 84 
Other durable goods 1,153 33 457 39 71 27 53 141 20 19 24 38 231 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
38 86 41 61 47 384 Food, liquor, & tobacco 2,004 67 692 77 90 38 86 321 100 41 61 47 384 

Textiles, apparel, & leather 1,270 156 626 73 32 90 79 98 34 8 7 24 43 
Petroleum refining 1,127 2 459 27 101 l 15 223 10 15 25 66 183 
Chemicals and rubber 1,402 49 921 31 96 26 31 159 14 5 7 20 43 
Other nondurable goods 892 53 374 46 75 21 23 134 32 20 16 28 70 

Mining, including crude 
86 45 483 143 382 112 petroleum and natural gas 3,130 26 1,798 40 86 1 45 483 11 3 143 382 112 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,429 56 572 43 35 69 42 162 107 47 38 103 155 
Other wholesale 2,263 172 794 63 155 84 185 227 58 30 94 132 269 
Retail 2,508 170 622 164 169 121 205 231 113 69 166 138 340 

Transportation, communication, 
26 80 387 & other public utilities 4,657 116 2,774 147 263 112 144 442 87 26 80 79 387 

Construction 2,257 57 574 123 158 114 177 103 101 36 109 435 270 
All other: 

280 Bankers' acceptances 1,094 36 528 60 48 28 6 95 1 5 1 6 280 
All other types of business, 

143 495 80S mainly services 5,383 236 1,747 217 325 210 276 639 173 114 143 495 80S 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

35,325 
6,713 

1,447 
396 

15,033 
280 

1,356 
132 

2,177 
356 

997 
279 

1,478 
75 

4,442 
1,010 

900 
127 

479 
143 

954 
374 

2,062 4,000 
3,541 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 42,038 1,843 15,313 1,488 2,533 1,276 1,553 5,452 1,027 622 1,328 2,062 7,5 41 

p/ Preliminary; final totals vill appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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