FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release January 6, 1965

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$370 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended December 30.

The principal net increases were \$155 million in loans to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, \$150 million to "all other" types of business concerns, \$104 million to petroleum refiners, \$92 million to transportation, communications, and other public utilities, and \$46 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$128 million to retail trade.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

			Cumulative change				
	Outstanding	Change from	7-1-64	7-3-63			
	Dec. 39,	Dec. 23,	to /	to			
Business of Borrower	1964P/	1964P/	12-30-642/	12-31-63*			
		(In millions	of dollars)				
Durable goods manufacturing:							
Primary metals	641	- 9	- 15	+ 11			
Machinery	2,208	+ 8	+ 76	+ 198			
Transportation equipment	949	+ 4	+ 103	- 47			
Other fabricated metal products	958		- 54	- 54			
Other durable goods	1,153	- 9	- 18	- 1414			
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	<u>.</u>		60 0				
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,004	+ 10	+ 682	+ 669			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,270	· - 3	- 323	- 190			
Petroleum refining	1,127	+104	+ 84	+ 110			
Chemicals and rubber	1,402	+ 46	+ 271	- 16			
Other nondurable goods	892	- 9	- 6 2	- 50			
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,130	+155	+ 448	+ 451			
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,429	- 7	+ 526	+ 544			
Other wholesale	2,263	- 6	+ 139	+ 93			
Retail	2,508	-128	- 14	+ 171			

Transportation, communication, and	4,657	+ 92	+ 558	+ 615			
other public utilities	2,257	- 12	+ 123	+ 50			
Construction	2,271	ateria.					
All other:	1,094	+ 22	+ 187)				
Bankers' acceptances	1,034		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+ 545			
All other types of business,	5 , 383	+150	+ 323)				
mainly services	7,303			**************************************			
Total classified loans	35,325	+408	+3,034	+3,057			
Total unclassified loans	6,713	- 38	+ 219	+ 345			
LOCAL MICTRASTITED TORMS				•			
Total commercial and industrial			+2 053	+3,402			
loans	42,038	+370	+3,253	13,702			
			•				

p/ Preliminary. * Tuesday.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 30, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
Directle goods were goods with a		Ì			(In	nillions	of dolls	ars)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			6 20
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment	641 2,208 949	17 102 26	318 1,054 469	14 100 14	90 148 95	4 19 14 18	13 41 22	119 484 175	4 20 8	2 27 2	4 9 5	13 19 6	43 185 113
Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	958 1,153	73 33	254 457	78 39	140 71	27	35 53	206 141	7 20	10 19	22 24	31 38	84 231
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,004 1,270 1,127 1,402 292	67 156 2 49 53	692 626 459 921 374	77 73 27 31 46	90 32 101 96 75	38 90 1 26 21	86 79 15 31 23	321 98 223 159 134	100 34 10 14 32	41 8 15 5 20	61 7 25 7 16	47 24 66 20 28	384 43 183 43 70
fining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,130	26	1,798	40	86	1	45	483	11	3	143	382	112
Frade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,429 2,263 2,508	56 172 170	572 794 622	43 63 164	35 155 169	69 84 121	42 185 205	162 227 231	107 58 113	47 30 69	38 94 166	103 132 138	155 269 340
Cransportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	4,657 2,257	116 57	2,774 574	147 123	263 15 8	112 114	144 177	442 10 3	87 101	26 36	80 109	7 9 435	387 270
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	1,094	36	528	60	48	28	6	9 5	1	5	1	6	280
mainly services	5,383	236	1,747	217	325	210	276	639	173	114	143	495	808
Total classified loans	35,325 6,713	1,447 396	15,033 280	1,356 132	2,177 356	997 279	1,478 75	4,442 1,010	900 12 7	479 143	954 374	2,062	4,000 3,541
Potal commercial and industrial loans	42,038	1,843	15,313	1,488	2,533	1,276	1,553	5,452	1,027	622	1,328	2,062	7,541

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

r.stlouisfed.org/

* * * * * * * * *

4 _____

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 30, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
	:		<u> </u>				of dolls	rs)					620
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	641 2,208 949 958 1,153	17 102 26 73 33	318 1,054 469 254 457	14 100 14 78 39	90 148 95 140 71	4 19 14 18 27	13 41 22 35 53	119 484 175 206 141	4 20 8 7 20	2 27 2 10 19	4 9 5 22 24	13 19 6 31 38	43 185 113 84 231
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,004 1,270 1,127 1,402 292	67 156 2 49 53	692 626 459 921 374	77 73 27 31 46	90 32 101 96 75	38 90 1 26 21	86 79 15 31 23	321 98 223 159 134	100 34 10 14 32	41 8 15 5 20	61 7 25 7 16	47 24 66 20 28	384 43 183 43 70
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,130	26	1,798	40	86	1	45	483	11	3	143	382	112
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,429 2,263 2,508	56 172 170	572 794 622	43 63 164	35 155 169	69 84 121	42 185 205	162 22 7 231	107 58 113	47 30 69	38 94 166	103 132 138	155 269 340
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction All other:	4,657 2,257	116 57	2,774 574	147 123	263 15 8	112 114	144 177	<u>դ</u> եշ 103	87 101	26 36	80 109	7 9 435	38 7 2 70
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	1,094	36	528	60	48	28	6	95	1	5	1	6	280
mainly services	5,383	236	1,747	217	325	210	276	639	173	114	143	495	808
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	35,325 6,713	1,447 396	15,033 280	1,356 132	2,177 356	997 279	1,478 75	4,442 1,010	900 127	479 143	954 374	2,062	4,000 3,541
Total commercial and industrial loans	42,038	1,843	15,313	1,488	2,533	1,276	1,553	5,452	1,027	622	1,328	2,062	7,541

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/